VER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	uttorney Docket No. 200404835-1
lame and address	s of receiving party(ies):
IEWLETT-PACKA 20555 SH 249 Iouston, TX 77	ARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P.
ional name(s) & addr	ess(es) attached? Yes X No
	Change of Name
10/4/04;10/18/0	04;10/12/04; 09/28/04
execution date	of the application is:
	B. Patent No.(s)
004	
ached? <u>NO</u>	
tal number of ap	plications and patents involved: 1
tal Fee (37 CFR :	3.41): \$40.00
Enclosed	
X Authorizatio	on to be charged to deposit account.
sposit Account N	lumber: 08-2025
SPACE	
tion is true and c	correct and any attached copy is a
<i></i>	Mar 07, 2005
-	Mar 07, 2005 Date
er sheet, attachme	ents, and document: 8
portion	
	I I

PATENT

REEL: 015849 FRAME: 0602

HP LEGAL

NO. 7796

1-31-92

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

PA	TEN	UTS	ONL	V

Attorney Docket No. 200404835-1

	200404000-1
. Name of conveying party(ies): Sam Lucent Shizunori S Kobara Michael D Derocher	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P. 20555 SH 249 Houston, TX 77070

NO. 7796 P. 3

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200404835-1

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

A New Design For A Printer	
Filing daté: 06/07/2004	Application No.: 29/207,108
Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent of the	forth therein, and any and all continuations, wals of and substitutes for said application for said United States and of countries foreign thereto which ues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters
the full end of the term or terms for which said Le	olications in my/our name for Letters Patent in any essors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to tters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or Id have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this
covenant and agree that I/we will, each time a require all such papers as may be necessary or comprovement(s), said application and said Letters Palegal representatives, and I/we agree to communitiespecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to exceller's, reissue and foreign applications, to make all everything possible to aid HPDC, its successors, as and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper part	ght to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and any agreement in conflict herewith, and I/we further uest is made, and without undue delay, execute and desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or atent, to HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees or icate to HPDC, or to its nominee, all known facts application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any secute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, il rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to dossigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain ent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) which may be incurred by me/us in lending such
patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to HP any and all Letters Patent for said invention(s) or im	mmissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue DC, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, provement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of ed on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in
I/we further authorize and direct the attorneys o said application now identified by the attorney doc same shall have been made known to them by the L	of record to insert the serial number and filing date of ket number and title set forth above as soon as the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/o	our hand(s) and seal(s):
Date As.	signment Signed: 4 Oct 2604
nventor's Typed Name: Chris Christou	
	Date Application Signed: 4 Oct 2004_
) \$8.: County of	
,	
Before me this day of, personal personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactor	lly appeared <u>Chris Christou</u> who is

My commission expires:

Notary Public

When recorded please return to: HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Colline, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOOKET NO. 200404635-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

N WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto	set my/our hand(a) and seal(s):
TIMIT .	Date Asalanment Skined: 4 10 2004
Inventor a Signature (Seab	Section Assessment Confidence
nventor's Typod Name: Raus Forcyth	Date Application Signeds 15 200 4
State of	
County et)	96.:
Before me this day of parsonally known or proved to me on the ba instrument of sesignment to be hig/her free eat a	, porsonally appeared Raun Forsyth who is all of setisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing and dood.
	Notery Public
	My commission expires:
Willes Ith A	Date Assignment Signed: 10/4/2004
MARINOT & SIGNATURE STORY	Date Application Signers 10/4/2004
inventor's Typed Reme: Marcus Hoggarth	Date Application Signed: 10/4/2004
State of)	· /
County of	99··
Before me thisday of personally known or proved to me on the ba instrument of sesignment to be his/hor free set :	petronally appeared <u>Margus Hongarth</u> who is lets of satisfactory evidence to be the parson who acknowledged the letegoing and doud.
	Notary Public May adminisplan expiras:
Man Min	Date Assignment Signad: 4 OZ1 3009
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	
Inventor's Typed Name: Mark Pritcherd	Date Application Signed: 4 acr 2004
State of }	
County of)	99.7
Before me this day of personally known or proved to mis on the ba instrument of assignment to be his/her free eat.	personally appeared <u>Mark Princhers</u> who is sale of satisfactory evidence to be the person who scknowledged the foregoing and dead.
P	No. at a second
	Notaty ≠иляо Му сельтыяная аменер:
(Use Page Thros	p For Addhional Inventor(a) Signoture(s))
	•
New Office (Acelon)	

Page 2 of 6

When recorded please return to:

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Colline, Colorado 60527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. _200404835-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

N WITNESS WHEREOF, I we h	etechbio 201 L	ny/our hand(s) and scal(s):	
	—- <u>-</u> -	Date Assignment Signed:	4/16/04
SVORTO (SEE)			
wonter's Typed Neme: Morton Warre	n	Oate Application 5	Signed 4//6/04
tate of)		
) an.:		
ounty of	,		
Before me this day of	n the basis of	, personally appeared <u>Morton</u> satisfectory evidence to be the party.	Werren who is person who is person who acknowledged the foregoing
			Notary Public My commission oxplass:
			- IF CONTINUED STORY
Milander	,		A Contra
oventor's Signature (Seal)		Data Applgoment Blgned:	4/10/04
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		•	4/10/04 Ilgned 4/10/04
ventor's Typed Name; Nick Woodley		Date Application S	igned //0/04
toro of	1	•	ŕ
ounty of)) æe-1		
etrument of seignment to be his/her	free act and dec	equipmentary avidance to be the party	Motory Public My commission aspires:
Ventor's Signatura (See)	·	Date Assignment Signed:	-
venter's Typed Name; Sam Lucente		Date Assignment Signed:	igned
vantār's Typod Nome; <u>Sam Lucente</u> ista af) } ##-: }		igned
ersonally known or proved to me or) se.:) n the beals of	Date Application S Date Application S personally opposed Son to stop the restriction S	CERTA who is
transfer in this day of transfer in this day of) se.:) n the beals of	Date Application S Date Application S personally opposed Son to stop the restriction S	gente who is erson who coknowledged the laregoing
eventor's Signature (Seal) eventor's Typod Name; Sam Lucente late of ounly of Before me this) se.:) n the beals of	Date Application S Date Application S personally opposed Son to stop the restriction S	CERTA who is
tota of Before me this) se.:) n the beals of	Date Application S Date Application S personally opposed Son to stop the restriction S	gante who is berson who coknowledged the (oregoing Notery Fuels
totantor's Typod Name; Sam Lucente tate of ounty of Before me this day of craonally known or proved to me of strument of sealgnment to be his/her) so.:) n the beak of free act and doo	Date Application S Date Application S personally opposed Son to stop the restriction S	gante who is berson who coknowledged the (oregoing Notery Fuels

Page 3 of 6

PATENT REEL: 015849 FRAME: 0606

NO. 7796 P. 6

PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200404835-1

When recorded please return to: HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorade 80527-2400

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

State of)	who is
State of)	cnowledged the foregoing
Before me this day of personally appeared Morton Warren personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who ack instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Notary Public	cnowledged the foregoing
Before me this day of personally appeared Morton Warren personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who ack instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Notary Public My commission exists	cnowledged the foregoing
Date Assignment Signed: Inventor's Signature (Scal) Inventor's Typed Name: Nick Woodley State of Before me this day of personally appeared Nick Woodley Before me this day of personally appeared Nick Woodley Before me this day of personally appeared Nick Woodley Deta Application Signed Nick Woodley Before me this day of personally appeared Nick Woodley Deta Application Signed Nick Woodley Before me this day of personally appeared Nick Woodley Deta Application Signed	cnowledged the foregoing
Date Assignment Signed: Inventor's Signature (Scal) Inventor's Typed Name; Nick Woodley Date Application Signed Date Application Signed	
Inventor's Typed Name; Nick Woodley Dete Application Signed State of) County of Before me this	who is
Inventor's Typed Name; Nick Woodley State of) sa.: County of Before me this day of personally appeared Nick Woodley personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who accompanies to be his/her free act and deed.	who is
State of) sa.: County of) Before me this day of, personally appeared Nick Woodley personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who ackinstrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed.	who is
) ss.: County of) Before me this day of, personally appeared Nick Woodley personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who ack instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed.	
Before me this	
personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who actions to be his/her free act and deed. Notary Public	
	xpīres:
Inventor's Signature (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name: Sam Lucente Date Application Signed 6 State of) Seal	118/04
County of)	
Before me this day of, personally appeared <u>Sam Lucente</u> personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who ack instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Notary Public	who is nowledged the foregoing
My commission ex	

NO. 7796 P. 7

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200404835-1

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

		, , ,
Inventor's Signatura (Seal)	Date Assi	ignment Signed: 10/12/04 Date Application Signed 10/12/04
Inventor's Typed Name: Shizuno	rl S Kobara	Date Application Signed 10/12/09
State of	1	
County of) ss.:	
·	,	
Before me this day personally known or proved to instrument of assignment to be h	me on the basis of satisfactory evi	appeared <u>Shizunorl S Kobara</u> ridence to be the person who acknowledged the for
		Natary Public
		My commission expires:
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assig	gnment Signed:
	D.Dbox	
Inventor's Typed Name; Michael	D Derocner	Date Application Signed
State of)	
County of) ss.:)	
Mostana and africa		
personally known or proved to instrument of assignment to be hi	of, personally a me on the basis of satisfactory evi is/her free act and deed.	appeared <u>Michael D Derocher</u> idence to be the person who acknowledged the force
		Notary Public
		My commission expires:
nventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assign	nment Signed:
_ , , ,		
nventor's Typed Name:		Date Application Signed
State of	1	
County of) ss.: `	
,)	
Before me this day o	of, personally a	appeared w
ersonally known or proved to in estrument of assignment to be his	Me on the basis of satisfactory evid	dence to be the person who acknowledged the fore
		Notery Public

When recorded please return to:

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. 80x 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. _200404835-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

_		Date Assignment Signed:
nventor's Signature (Sea	<u></u>	Date Assignment Signed:
overtor's Typed Name:	Shizunori S Kobara	Date Application Signed
tate of)	
) ss.:	
ounty of	,	
Before me this ersonally known or pressurement of assignment	day of evad to me on the basis of to be his/her free act and de	, bersonally appeared <u>Shizunori S Kobarn</u> who satisfectory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoined.
	٠	Notery Public My Commission explicat
nlus.	ENGRAPHIA	Date Assignment Signed: 7/28/04
ventor's Signature (Sea	1)	Date Assignment Signed: 1/20/07
.ventor's Typed Name: 1	Michael D Derocher	Date Assignment Signed: 9/28/07
tate of	ì	, , , –
ounty of	l \$5.5	
Before me thisersonally known or pro		satisfactory evidence to be the person who sevented and the facility
Before me this ersonally known or pro	day of	ed.
Before me this ersonally known or pro		Notary Public
Before me this ersonally known or pro		ed.
Before me this	to be his/her free act and des	Notary Public My danitrippen opping
Before me this _ ersonally known or pro strument of assignment	to be his/her free act and dee	Notary Public
Before me this ersonally knewn or pro strument of assignment of assignment	to be his/her free act and dee	Notary Public Notary Public My commission expires: Date Assignment Signed:
Before me this ersonally known or pro strument of assignment ventor's Signature (Seal	to be his/her free act and dee	Notary Public My damptiggen appress
Before me thisersonally known or prostrument of assignment ventor's Signature (Seal ventor's Typed Name;ate of	to be his/her free act and dee	Notary Public Notary Public My commission depires: Date Assignment Signed:
Before me this	to be his/her free act and des	Notary Public Notary Public My commission appress Date Assignment Signed: Date Application Signed
Before me this ersonally known or prostrument of assignment ventor's Signature (Seal ventor's Typed Name; ate of Before me this ersonally known or pro	to be his/her free act and des	Notary Public Notary Public My commission depires: Date Assignment Signed: Date Application Signed personally appeared who is
Before me this ersonally known or pro strument of assignment ventor's Signature (Seal ventor's Typed Name; ate of Before me this ersonally known or pro	to be his/her free act and des))) ss.:) day of ved to me on the basis of :	Date Application Signed
Before me this	to be his/her free act and des))) ss.:) day of ved to me on the basis of :	Notary Public Notary Public My commission depires: Date Assignment Signed: Date Application Signed personally appeared who is
Before me this ersonally known or prostrument of assignment ventor's Signature (Seal ventor's Typed Name; ate of Before me this ersonally known or pro	to be his/her free act and des))) ss.:) day of ved to me on the basis of :	Date Application Signed Date Application Signed personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing d. Notary Public
Before me this	to be his/her free act and des))) ss.:) day of ved to me on the basis of :	Date Application Signed Date Application Signed personally appeared who is satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing d. Notary Public
Before me this ersonally knewn or prostrument of assignment ventor's Signature (Seal ventor's Typed Name; ate of Before me this ersonally known or pro)) ss.:) day of ved to me on the basis of a	Notary Public Date Assignment Signed: Date Application Signed personally appeared who is acknowledged the foregoing of the person who acknowledged the person who

Page 6 of 6

PATENT REEL: 015849 FRAME: 0609